03-22-2000





U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

101294252

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Submission Type		Conveyance T	ype	
New		Assignment		License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #		Security Agree	ment	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
		Merger		Effective Date Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame	e #	Change of Nan	ne	Month Day Year 2000
X Corrective Document Reel # 1611 Frame	e # 0303	X Other Relea	ase of security i	nterest
Conveying Party		Mark if additional names of	conveying parties atta-	ched Execution Date
Name Business Alliance	Capital Corp.			Month Day Year 03 2000
Formerly				03 2000
Individual General Other	Partnership L	imited Partnership	X Corporat	ion Association
Citizenship/State of Incorp	oration/Organization	Delaware		
Receiving Party		Mark if additional names of	receiving parties attacl	ned
Name Meigher Co	mmunications, L.P.			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 100 Avenue	e of the Americas			
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) New York	City	New York State/	Country	10013 Zip Code
	Partnership X sociation	LimitedPartnership	receiving part	to be recorded is an assignment and the ry is not domiciled in the United States, are of a domestic representative should be esignation must be a separate document
Other			IIOIII Assigiiii	iony.
Citizenship/State of Incorp		Delaware		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gather the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002037 FRAME: 0790

## FORM PTO-1618AB

Expires 06/03/99 OMB 0651-0027

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Num Name Ramon P. Marks, Esq.  Address (line 1) Dorsey & Whitney LLP  Address (line 2) 250 Park Avenue  Address (line 3) New York, NY 10177  Address (line 4)  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance documently including any attachments.	nber 212-415-9339			
Name Ramon P. Marks, Esq.  Address (line 1) Dorsey & Whitney LLP  Address (line 2) 250 Park Avenue  Address (line 3) New York, NY 10177  Address (line 4)  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance documents including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark in the standard of the standard of the attached conveyance documents including any attachments.	nber 212-415-9339			
Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Num Name Ramon P. Marks, Esq.  Address (line 1) Dorsey & Whitney LLP  Address (line 2) 250 Park Avenue  Address (line 3) New York, NY 10177  Address (line 4)  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance documencluding any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark in the code and Telephone Number (s)	nber 212-415-9339			
Address (line 4)  Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Num Name Ramon P. Marks, Esq.  Address (line 1) Dorsey & Whitney LLP  Address (line 2) 250 Park Avenue  Address (line 3) New York, NY 10177  Address (line 4)  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance documence including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark in the code and Telephone Number of Number (s)	ober 212-415-9339			
Correspondent Name and Address  Name Ramon P. Marks, Esq.  Address (line 1) Dorsey & Whitney LLP  Address (line 2) 250 Park Avenue  Address (line 3) New York, NY 10177  Address (line 4)  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance documents including any attachments.  Frademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark in the code and Telephone Number of pages.	nber 212-415-9339			
Name Ramon P. Marks, Esq.  Address (line 1) Dorsey & Whitney LLP  Address (line 2) 250 Park Avenue  Address (line 3) New York, NY 10177  Address (line 4)  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance documents including any attachments.  Frademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark in the state of the state of the attached conveyance documents.	nber 212-415-9339			
Address (line 1) Dorsey & Whitney LLP  Address (line 2) 250 Park Avenue  Address (line 3) New York, NY 10177  Address (line 4)  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance documents including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark in the state of the state of the attached conveyance documents.				
Address (line 2)   250 Park Avenue  Address (line 3)   New York, NY 10177  Address (line 4)    Pages   Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance documents including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)   Mark in the conveyance of the attached conveyance documents.				
Address (line 3) New York, NY 10177  Address (line 4)  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance documents including any attachments.  Frademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark in the conveyance documents.				
Address (line 4)  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance docuincluding any attachments.  Frademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark in the second				
Pages  Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance docuincluding any attachments.  Frademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark in the total number of pages of the attached conveyance documents.				
including any attachments.  Frademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark i				
	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # including any attachments.			
Trademark Application Number(s) Registra	ation Number(s)			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved	# [01			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Nui	mber # 04-1425			
Authorization to charge additional	fees: Yes X No			
Statement and Signature	,			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing instrument is true a attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to depos	and correct and any it account are authorized,			
as indicated herein				
Ramon P. Marks. Esq.  Name of Person Signing  Signature	3/9/00			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002037 FRAME: 0791

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Business Alliance Capital Corp.. located at 300 Alexander Park, Princeton, NJ 08543 (hereinafter referred to as "Creditor"), was granted a Security Interest in and to United States Trademark Registration No. 1525585 for *QUEST*.

AND WHEREAS, the grant of the Security Interest to Creditor was recorded in the United States Trademark Office on July 1, 1997 at Reel 1611, Frame 0303.

AND WHEREAS, the obligations to Creditor under the Security Interest have been fully satisfied, the satisfaction of which is hereby acknowledged by Creditor;

NOW THEREFOR, Creditor does hereby release the Security Interest in and to the said United States Trademark Registration No. 1525585 for *QUEST*.

BUSINESS ALLIANCE CAPITAL CORP.

By: Will Still Still

Name: William Scibold

Title: <u>Senior</u> Vice Bresident

State of New Jersey

County of Mercer

**RECORDED: 03/13/2000** 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before, a Notary Public, on

this 3 day of March, 2000.

notary public

JOAN LUNDY A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Empires April 18, 2008.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002037 FRAME: 0792